

Notice Posted: Friday, September 16, 2022, 4:45 p.m.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Livingston Parish Library Board of Control Regular Meeting

Date: Tuesday, September 20, 2022

Time: 5:00 p.m.

Place of Meeting: Main Branch, 20390 Iowa St., Livingston, LA 70754

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approve Minutes of the July 19, 2022, meeting
- 4. Public comments of items on the agenda
- 5. Unfinished business: none
- 6. New Business
 - a. Resolution presented by Livingston Parish President Layton Ricks and Livingston Parish Council Erin Sandefur
 - b. Discussion of a board resolution commending the hard work and dedication of the Livingston Parish Library staff – Debbie Henson
 - c. Approve Change Order #3 Jennifer Seneca
- 7. Adjournment

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please call 225-686-4100, describing the assistance that is necessary.

/s/Jennifer Seneca
(Name of Authorized Person)
Livingston Parish Library
(Name of Taxing District)
13986 Florida Blvd, Livingston, LA 70754
(Address)
225-686-4101

(Telephone Number)